

CoinDesk Indices Announces Changes to its Single Digital Asset Price Indices

April 12, 2024 – CoinDesk Indices has completed its quarterly review of the CoinDesk Single Digital Asset Price Indices, including XBX, for potential changes to the contributing exchanges used to calculate the indices.

Based on this review, the following modifications will be implemented over the 24-hour period ending at 4p.m Eastern Time on Sunday, April 28, 2024.

Index Name	Ticker	Addition	Deletion ¹
CoinDesk Bitcoin Cash Price Index	BCX	LMAX Digital	n/a
CoinDesk EOS Price Index	EOSX	Bitfinex	Crypto.com
CoinDesk XRP Price Index	XRX	Crypto.com	n/a
CoinDesk Tezos Price Index	XTX	Crypto.com	Gemini

¹ Deletions due to exchange failing minimum liquidity requirement.

The following contributing exchanges are not being added but qualify for the new watchlist that will be used for the July 2024 review.

Index Name	Ticker	Watchlist Exchange
CoinDesk Bitcoin Price Index	XBX	Cboe Digital
CoinDesk Bitcoin Price Index	XBX	Bitfinex
CoinDesk Ether Classic Price Index	ECX	Bitfinex
CoinDesk Chainlink Price Index	LNX	Crypto.com
CoinDesk Litecoin Price Index	LTX	Bitstamp
CoinDesk Litecoin Price Index	LTX	Crypto.com
CoinDesk Uniswap Price Index	UNX	itBit
CoinDesk Tezos Price Index	XTZ	Bitfinex
CoinDesk Zcash Price Index	ZCX	Bitfinex

As a reminder, CoinDesk Indices recently announced changes to its Exchange Eligibility criteria. Please click <u>here</u> to view the announcement. In addition, the Single Digital Asset Indices <u>Methodology</u> has been updated to reflect these changes.

For questions on this announcement, please contact IndexServices@coindesk-indices.com.

Regards,

CoinDesk Indices





Disclaimer

CoinDesk Indices, Inc. ("CDI") administers various reference rates and indices ("Indices") for use by financial institutions and other users. CDI does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Indices. CDI makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent allowed by law, CDI, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or not to "buy", "sell", "hold", or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by CDI or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by CDI. Data and other information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. CDI does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any asset or other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. All names, logos, and other trademarks used to identify CDI's indices are owned by CDI and shall not be used in any manner without the prior written permission of CDI. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of CDI. © 2024 CoinDesk Indices, Inc. All rights reserved.

